f) Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

Project description
RRC-Eastside Bathroom Renovations
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 2022-322
COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Chair
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Young Kim
Phase 1-S0OQ Date: 5/11/2022 Number of Submitting Firms: 3
Panelist Names BUSIIJI\:‘éi}:iflJ'JJ TOTAL | piase 1
Firms Young Kim Cory Holien | Gar Rodside | Matt Morkert MEIK-';]?:LV zuingllgg”& A??A“C'LL':£:$1 RPAAr\JNKEELD OR:[;\‘E':‘
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order STRATEGIES SCORE
1|KMB Architects 3 1 3 3 d Yes Yes 11 3
2|Helix Design Group 1 3 1 2 3 Yes Yes 10 2
3|Osborn Architects 2 2 2 1 2 Yes Yes 9 1
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
Phase 2 Interview Date: 5/18/2022 Number of Firms Interviewed: 3
RANK ORDER OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS
Firms Young Kim Cory Holien Gar Rodside | Matt Morkert Ch'eryl Bﬂ\;lE"T:SES A;sﬂgﬁ:n HINAL RANK
McKinney  |incLusioN PLAN RANKS ORDER
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order
1|KMB Architects | 3 1 i 1 A Yes 7 1
2|Helix Design Group 2 3 3 3 2 Yes 13 3
3|Osborn Architects 1 2 2 2 3 Yes 10
4
5

‘{ '<T M C~ m
Young Kim Cory Hnlie.n/_/

GdrRodside Matt Morkert

Cheryl McKinney ﬂ

FPS Updated 10/2021



FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

Project description

RRC-Eastside Bathroom Renovations

Consensus Date

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 5/11/2022 2022-322
PHASE | SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Young Kim
CRITERIA g&:ﬁs;?:;:ﬁii Completed Qualifications;of. Key Relevant Experience Life f:ycle C‘,)St Sustainab.Ie Design Past Performance TOTAL RANK
< Attachment 1 Personnel Analysis Experience Experience WEIGHTED
Strategies SCORE ORDER
Scores Yes/ No Yes/No Raw Score|  40% Raw Score 30% Raw Score Raw Score Raw Score 30% Raw Score
1/|KMB Architects Yes Yes 85.0 34.00 95.0 28.50 90.0 27.00 89.50 3
2|Helix Design Group Yes Yes 90.0 36.00 95.0 28.50 95.0 28.50 93.00 1
3|Osborn Architects Yes Yes 90.0 36.00 95.0 28.50 93.0 27.90 92.40 2
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:
\A l( | Vv‘\ 5/11/2022
Young Kim ‘ Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

Project description

RRC-Eastside Bathroom Renovations

Consensus Date

5/11/2022

Project Number

2022-322

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Cory Holien

CRITERIA

Qualifications of

Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Life Cycle Cost
Analysis
Experience

Sustainable Design
Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

Scores

Raw Score

40%

Raw Score 30%

Raw Score

Raw Score

Raw Score

30% Raw Score

RANK
ORDER

1 KMB Architects

99.0

39.60

100.0 | 30.00

91.0

27.30

96.90

2 Helix Design Group

92.0

36.80

95.0 28.50

82.0

24.60

89.90

3 Osborn Architects

95.0

38.00

97.0 29.10

89.0

26.70

93.80

4

[ool NI Ko ) K4

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

s

5/11/2022

Cory Holien

4

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

RRC-Eastside Bathroom Renovations

Consensus Date

5/11/2022

Project Number

2022-322

Name of Selection Panel Member

Matt Morkert

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of
Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Life Cycle Cost
Analysis
Experience

Sustainable Design
Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED

Raw Score

40%

Raw Score 30%

Raw Score

Raw Score

Raw Score

30%

Raw Score

SCORE

RANK
ORDER

1 KMB Architects

75.0

30.00

90.0 27.00

60.0

18.00

75.00

2 Helix Design Group

85.0

34.00

84.0 25.20

67.0

20.10

79.30

3 Osborn Architects

80.0

32.00

97.0 29.10

90.0

27.00

88.10

4

[e-l IaNN [N K6,

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

5/11/2022

Matt Morkert

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

Project description

RRC-Eastside Bathroom Renovations

Consensus Date

5/11/2022

Project Number

2022-322

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Gar Rodside

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of

Key Personnel

Raw Score

40%

_|Raw Score

Relevant
Experience

30%

Life Cycle Cost
Analysis
 Experience
Raw Score

Sustainable Design
Experience

Raw Score

Past Performance

Raw Score

30%

Raw Score

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

RANK
ORDER

1 KMB Architects

95.0

38.00

96.0 28.80

98.0

29.40

96.20

2 Helix Design Group

97.0

38.80

98.0 29.40

98.0

29.40

97.60

3 Osborn Architects

96.0

38.40

97.0 29.10

98.0

29.40

96.90

4

[oo R INE KON K&

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

5/11/2022

Gar Rodside

Date




Washington Stflte Department.of
Enterprise Services

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Project description

RRC-Eastside Bathroom Renovations

Consensus Date

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 5/11/2022 2022-322
PHASE | SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Cheryl McKinney
CRITERIA Qualifications of Rele\_/ant L'feAiif;ZiCS:OSt Sustainab!e Design Past Perforniance TOTAL RANK
Key Personnel Experience : Experience WEIGHTED
Experience score |ORPER
Scores|Raw Score|  40% Raw Score 30% Raw Score Raw Score Raw Score 30% Raw Score
1 KMB Architects 98.0 39.20 98.0 29.40 88.0 90.0 98.0 29.40 98.00 1
2 Helix Design Group 95.0 38.00 95.0 28.50 84.0 91.0 94.0 28.20 94.70 3
3 Osborn Architects 96.0 38.40 94.0 28.20 86.0 88.0 96.0 28.80 95.40 2
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:
4 e e 5/11/2022
Cheryl McKinney Date




N @) Washington State Department of

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Enterprise Services

Project description

RRC-Eastside Bathroom Renovations

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 5/18/2022 2022-322
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member

| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Cheryl McKinney

KMB Architects He"Gx Design | hsborn Architects
CRITERIA Weighting oup _ _ .
Raw Score W;i?;:d Raw Score wseifot:_?d Raw Score W;::g;:_?d Raw Score W;::gohrfd Raw Score W;:?otled
ORGANIZATION 25% 96.0 24.00 97.0 24.25 94.0 23.50
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 25% 92.0 23.00 91.0 22.75 89.0 22.25
PROJECT APPROACH 25% 98.0 24.50 97.0 24.25 92.0 23.00
EXPERIENCE 25% 98.0 24.50 97.0 24.25 95.0 23.75
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE
TOTAL RAW SCORE 100% 384.0 382.0 370.0
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 96.00 95.50 92.50
FINAL RANK ORDER 1 2 3
COMMENTS:
C G e ety 5/18/2022
Cheryl McKinney Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

‘ ) Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

Project description

RRC-Eastside Bathroom Renovations

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 5/18/2022 2022-322
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member

| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Cory Holien

KMB Architects Helg Design Osborn Architects
CRITERIA Weighting : roup : - -
Raw Score Welgiitad Raw Score Waghited Raw Score Waeightad Raw Score Waighted Raw Score Welghted
Score Score Score Score Score
ORGANIZATION 25% 95.0 23.75 93.0 23.25 95.0 23.75
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 25% 91.0 22.75 90.0 22.50 92.0 23.00
PROJECT APPROACH 25% 95.0 23.75 93.0 23.25 93.0 23.25
EXPERIENCE 25% 97.0 24.25 93.0 23.25 94.0 23.50
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE
TOTAL RAW SCORE 100% 378.0 369.0 374.0
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 94.50 92.25 93.50
FINAL RANK ORDER 1 3 2
COMMENTS:
C/l/u\ M l{"&-— 5/18/2022
Cory Holien | Date




@) Washington State Department of

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Enterprise Services

Project description

RRC-Eastside Bathroom Renovations

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 5/18/2022 2022-322
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Gar Rodside
KMB Architects He'g Design | gsborn Architects
CRITERIA Weighting : oL : _ ro—
Raw Score W;::g(:teed Raw Score W;::g;:t:d Raw Score Wse::gor:t(;ad Raw Score Wse:?ot::zd Raw Score Se::gort:
ORGANIZATION 25% 97.0 24.25 94.0 2350 95.0 23.0%
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 25% 96.0 24.00 94.0 2350 95.0 23 1S
PROJECT APPROACH 25% 97.0 24.25 92.0 23.00 95.0 280D
EXPERIENCE 25% 99.0 24.75 92.0 23.00 92.0 23.00
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE
DIVERSE BUSINESS INCLUSION PLAN Not
(indicate included or not included) Scored
TOTAL RAW SCORE 100% 389.0 372.0 377.0
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 97.25 93.00 94.25
FINAL RANK ORDER 1 3 2
COMMENTS:
5/19/2022
Gar Rodside Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION

PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

|

Project description

RRC-Eastside Bathroom Renovations

Date of Evaluation Project Number

5/18/2022 2022-322

Name of Selection Panel Member

Matt Morkert

KMB Architects

Helix Design

Osborn Architects

CRITERIA Weighting _ Group - . -
Raw Score Weighted Raw Score Weighted Raw Score Weighted Raw Score Weighted Raw Score Weighted
Score Score Score Score Score
ORGANIZATION 25% 95.0 23.75 92.0 23.00 93.0 23.25
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 25% 95.0 23.75 93.0 23.25 94.0 23.50
PROJECT APPROACH 25% 90.0 22.50 90.0 22.50 88.0 22.00
EXPERIENCE 25% 98.0 24.50 90.0 22.50 92.0 23.00
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE
TOTAL RAW SCORE 100% 378.0 365.0 367.0
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 94.50 91.25 91.75
FINAL RANK ORDER 1 3 2
COMMENTS:
W 5122
Matt Morkert Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

8 Washington State Department of

'Enterprise Services

Project description

RRC-Eastside Bathroom Renovations

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 5/18/2022 2022-322
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member

| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Young Kim

KMB Architects He"c’; Design | 5shorn Architects
SRITERIR Weighting Weighted rouvr\)leighted Weighted Weighted Weighted
Raw Score SEGTe Raw Score Score Raw Score Scors Raw Score Seore Raw Score Score

ORGANIZATION 25% 93.0 28:29 96.0 24.00 96.0 24.00
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 25% 95.0 23.75 96.0 24.00 97.0 2425
PROJECT APPROACH 25% 98.0 24.50 98.0 24.50 98.0 24.50
EXPERIENCE 25% 98.0 24.50 96.0 24.00 96.0 24.00

LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE

SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE

DIVERSE BUSINESS INCLUSION PLAN Not
(indicate included or not included) Scored
TOTAL RAW SCORE 100% 384.0 386.0 387.0
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 96.00 96.50 96.75
FINAL RANK ORDER 3 2 1
COMMENTS:
0
U < LW 5/18/22
Young Kim Date




