

CONSULTANT SELECTION COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET

This Coarsehast Recomes Bublic Record

Project description **RRC-Eastside Bathroom Renovations** Project Number 2022-322 Name of Selection Panel Chair Young Kim

	This S	scoresheet Becomes I	Public Reco	rd			Touri	y Kiiii		
Pha	ase 1 - SOQ	Date:	5/11/2022					umber of Subm	itting Firms:	3
				Panelist Names			DIVERSE		TOTAL	
	Firms	Young Kim	Cory Holien	Gar Rodside	Matt Morkert	Cheryl McKinney	BUSINES+H10:J3 2S EQUITY & INCLUSION	COMPLETED ATTACHMENT 1	PANEL RANKED SCORE	PHASE 1 RANK ORDER
		Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	STRATEGIES			
1	KMB Architects	3	1	3	3	1	Yes	Yes	11	3
2	Helix Design Group	1	3	1	2	3	Yes	Yes	10	2
3	Osborn Architects	2	2	2	1	2	Yes	Yes	9	1
4										
5	5									
6		2								
7										
8	3				8					
9					9					
10										1,500,00
11										
12	2									
13	3									
14										
15	5									
16										
17										
18	3									
19										
20						1				
-	01.1.	_	F/40/0000						_	

Phase 2 Interview	Date:	5/18/2022				Number of Firm	Number of Firms Interviewed:				
		RANK ORDE	F		Same and the same						
Firms	Young Kim	Cory Holien	Gar Rodside	Matt Morkert	Cheryl McKinney	DIVERSE BUSINESS INCLUSION PLAN	TOTAL ASSIGNED RANKS	FINAL RANK ORDER			
	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order						
1 KMB Architects	3	1	1	1	1	Yes	7	1			
2 Helix Design Group	2	3	3	3	2	Yes	13	3			
3 Osborn Architects	1	2	2	2	3	Yes	10	2			
4						,					
5											

Young Kim

Gar Rodsids

GarRodside

CL McKinnsy

Cheryl McKinney



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description	
RRC-Eastside Bat	hroom Renovations
Consensus Date	Project Number
5/11/2022	2022-322
Name of Selection Panel Member	

Young Kim

CRITERIA Equation Scores	Diverse Business Equity & Inclusion Strategies	Completed Attachment 1	Qualifications of Key Personnel		Relevant Experience		Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience		Past Performance			TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK
	res Yes/ No	Yes/No	Raw Score	40%	Raw Score	30%	Raw Score	Raw Score	Raw Score	30%	Raw Score	SCORE	
1 KMB Architects	Yes	Yes	85.0	34.00	95.0	28.50			90.0	27.00		89.50	3
2 Helix Design Group	Yes	Yes	90.0	36.00	95.0	28.50			95.0	28.50		93.00	1
3 Osborn Architects	Yes	Yes	90.0	36.00	95.0	28.50			93.0	27.90		92.40	2
4													
5													TO SECTION
6													
7											25.5		
8													
9													
10												<b>第</b> 次5年的	
11													
12													1000
13													135.46
14											•		- Page 1
15													
16													
17													
18													No. of the last
19												E 1 18 8	
20													

Young Kim 5/11/2022
Date



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description	
RRC-Eastside Batl	hroom Renovations
Consensus Date	Project Number
5/11/2022	2022-322
Name of Solection Panel Member	

**Cory Holien** 

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

CRITERIA		Qualifications of Key Personnel		vant ience	Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	Sustainable Desigr Experience	Past Performance			TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER
Scores	Raw Score	40%	Raw Score	30%	Raw Score	Raw Score	Raw Score	30%	Raw Score		
1 KMB Architects	99.0	39.60	100.0	30.00	7	110	91.0	27.30		96.90	1
2 Helix Design Group	92.0	36.80	95.0	28.50			82.0	24.60		89.90	3
3 Osborn Architects	95.0	38.00	97.0	29.10			89.0	26.70		93.80	2
4										<b>一种生态</b>	
5					1917						<b>生元的</b> 學
6		× ×									
7											1000
8											
9											W 126
10			3.1				F				Total St.
11											
12											
13											
14										Several and the	100
15											
16											KARAS.
17											
18											
19							- 1				
20											
						ACCOMPANIES (CART)	and the second second				100000000000000000000000000000000000000

COMMENTS:

Cory Holien 5/11/2022
Date



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description	
RRC-Eastside Bathroom	m Renovations
Consensus Date	Project Number
5/11/2022	2022-322
Name of Selection Panel Member	•

**Matt Morkert** 

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

CRITERIA	Qualifications of Key Personnel		Relevant Experience		Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	Sustainable Design Experience	Past Performance			TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER
Scores	Raw Score	40%	Raw Score	30%	Raw Score	Raw Score	Raw Score	30%	Raw Score	SCORE	
1 KMB Architects	75.0	30.00	90.0	27.00			60.0	18.00		75.00	3
2 Helix Design Group	85.0	34.00	84.0	25.20			67.0	20.10		79.30	2
3 Osborn Architects	80.0	32.00	97.0	29.10			90.0	27.00		88.10	1
4											
5											
6								8			
7											100000
8											
9				-							1-641
10											
11										<b>第418 35</b> 3 4	
12											
13											
14						1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
15											10 10 5
16											
17											
18											100
19					CHAPTER TO			-			Programme of the second
20								,			

Matt Morkert

5/11/2022



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description	
RRC-Eastside Bathrooi	m Renovations
Consensus Date	Project Number
5/11/2022	2022-322
Name of Selection Panel Member	9

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Gar Rodside

CRITERIA	Key Per	Qualifications of Key Personnel		vant ience	Life Cycle Cos Analysis Experience	Experie	Sustainable Design Experience		ormance		TOTAL WEIGHTI SCORE	
	Raw Score	40%	Raw Score		Raw Score	Raw Score		Raw Score	30%	Raw Score	JOOKE	
1 KMB Architects	95.0	38.00	96.0	28.80				98.0	29.40		96.20	3
2 Helix Design Group	97.0	38.80	98.0	29.40				98.0	29.40		97.60	1
3 Osborn Architects	96.0	38.40	97.0	29.10				98.0	29.40		96.90	2
4												
5												
6												
7												
8												
9												
10												
11												
12											25,224,533,63	
13												
14												
15		-										
16												
17												
18												
19												
20									-			
COMMENTS:	and the second second				Maria Caracter Control of Control		ATMITTER STORY				device a service	

COMMENTS:

Gar Rodside

5/11/2022



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description	
RRC-Eastside Bath	room Renovations
Consensus Date	Project Number
5/11/2022	2022-322
Name of Selection Panel Member	•

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

**Cheryl McKinney** 

Raw Score			ience	Analysis Experience	Experience	Past Perf	ormance		WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER
	40%	Raw Score	30%	Raw Score	Raw Score	Raw Score	30%	Raw Score		
98.0	39.20	98.0	29.40	88.0	90.0	98.0	29.40		98.00	1
95.0	38.00	95.0	28.50	84.0	91.0	94.0	28.20	7.5	94.70	3
96.0	38.40	94.0	28.20	86.0	88.0	96.0	28.80		95.40	2
										122
										72.25
									Box Control	TO THE RES
			96.0 38.40 94.0	96.0 38.40 94.0 28.20	96.0 38.40 94.0 28.20 86.0	96.0 38.40 94.0 28.20 86.0 88.0	96.0 38.40 94.0 28.20 86.0 88.0 96.0	96.0 38.40 94.0 28.20 86.0 88.0 96.0 28.80	96.0 38.40 94.0 28.20 86.0 88.0 96.0 28.80	96.0 38.40 94.0 28.20 86.0 88.0 96.0 28.80 95.40

C4 marching

5/11/2022

Cheryl McKinney



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description	
RRC-Eastside Bathroo	m Renovations
Date of Evaluation	Project Number
5/18/2022	2022-322
Name of Selection Panel Member	

**Cheryl McKinney** 

CRITERIA	Weighting	KMB Architects		Helix Design Group		Osborn Architects					
	weighting	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score
ORGANIZATION	25%	96.0	24.00	97.0	24.25	94.0	23.50				
PROJECT MANAGEMENT	25%	92.0	23.00	91.0	22.75	89.0	22.25			7	
PROJECT APPROACH	25%	98.0	24.50	97.0	24.25	92.0	23.00				
EXPERIENCE	25%	98.0	24.50	97.0	24.25	95.0	23.75				
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE	-25										
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE											
TOTAL RAW SCORE	100%	384.0		382.0		370.0					
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE			96.00		95.50		92.50				
FINAL RANK ORDER			1		2		3				
COMMENTS:	·	_	·			-		·	•		

C4 macaning	<u>5/18/2022</u>
Cheryl McKinney	Date



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

RRC-Eastside Bathroom Renovations

Date of Evaluation

Project description

Project Number

5/18/2022

2022-322

Name of Selection Panel Member

# **Cory Holien**

CRITERIA	Weighting	KMB Architects		Helix Design Group		Osborn Architects					
		Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score
ORGANIZATION	25%	95.0	23.75	93.0	23.25	95.0	23.75				
PROJECT MANAGEMENT	25%	91.0	22.75	90.0	22.50	92.0	23.00				
PROJECT APPROACH	25%	95.0	23.75	93.0	23.25	93.0	23.25				
EXPERIENCE	25%	97.0	24.25	93.0	23.25	94.0	23.50				47
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE											
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE											
TOTAL RAW SCORE	100%	378.0		369.0		374.0					
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE			94.50		92.25		93.50				
FINAL RANK ORDER			1		3		2				
COMMENTS:											7

Cory Holien Cory Holien

<u>5/18/2022</u>



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

Project description	
RRC-Eastside Bathroo	m Renovations
Date of Evaluation	Project Number
5/18/2022	2022-322
Name of Selection Panel Member	

Gar Rodside

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

CRITERIA	Moighting	KMB Architects		Helix Design Group		Osborn Architects					
	Weighting	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score
ORGANIZATION	25%	97.0	24.25	94.0	23.50	95.0	23.75				
PROJECT MANAGEMENT	25%	96.0	24.00	94.0	23.50	95.0	23.75				
PROJECT APPROACH	25%	97.0	24.25	92.0	23.00	95.0	23.75				
EXPERIENCE	25%	99.0	24.75	92.0	23.00	92.0	23.00				
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE									8		
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE				6							
DIVERSE BUSINESS INCLUSION PLAN (indicate included or not included)	Not Scored										
TOTAL RAW SCORE	100%	389.0		372.0		377.0					
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE			97.25		93.00		94.25				
FINAL RANK ORDER			1		3		2				
COMMENTS:									×	·	

Gar Rodside	
	5/19/2022
Gar Rodside	Date



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

**RRC-Eastside Bathroom Renovations** 

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

5/18/2022

2022-322

Name of Selection Panel Member

## **Matt Morkert**

CRITERIA	Weighting	KMB Architects		Helix Design Group		Osborn Architects		-			
	weighting	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score
ORGANIZATION	25%	95.0	23.75	92.0	23.00	93.0	23.25				
PROJECT MANAGEMENT	25%	95.0	23.75	93.0	23.25	94.0	23.50				
PROJECT APPROACH	25%	90.0	22.50	90.0	22.50	88.0	22.00				
EXPERIENCE	25%	98.0	24.50	90.0	22.50	92.0	23.00				
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE					×						
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE											
TOTAL RAW SCORE	100%	378.0		365.0		367.0					
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE			94.50		91.25		91.75				
FINAL RANK ORDER		91	1		3		2				
COMMENTS:										-	·

Matt Morkert

Date

5-19-22



This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

**FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES** 

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

RRC-Eastside Bathroom Renovations

Date of Evaluation Project Number 5/18/2022 202

Name of Selection Panel Member

Project description

Young Kim

2022-322

		KMB Architects		Helix Design Group		Osborn Architects					
CRITERIA	Weighting	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score	Raw Score	Weighted Score
ORGANIZATION	25%	93.0	23.25	96.0	24.00	96.0	24.00				
PROJECT MANAGEMENT	25%	95.0	23.75	96.0	24.00	97.0	24.25				
PROJECT APPROACH	25%	98.0	24.50	98.0	24.50	98.0	24.50				
EXPERIENCE	25%	98.0	24.50	96.0	24.00	96.0	24.00				
LIFE CYCLE COST ANALYSIS EXPERIENCE										4 9 4	
SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPERIENCE											
DIVERSE BUSINESS INCLUSION PLAN (indicate included or not included)	Not Scored										
TOTAL RAW SCORE	100%	384.0		386.0		387.0					
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE			96.00		96.50		96.75				
FINAL RANK ORDER			3		2		1				
COMMENTS:					8				-		

Young Kim 5/18/22

Date